(2) was formed in 1975 by order of the stream pollution control board of the state of
Indiana (which was succeeded in 1986 by the water pollution control board, which was
established by IC 13-18-1, before its repeal).

The board of a district may provide for the payment of not more than one hundred
twenty-five dollars ($125) per day to members of the board for each day or major part of a
day devoted to the work of the district.

(c) Members of the board are entitled to receive an amount for travel expenses equal to
the amount paid to state employees for expenses incurred in the performance of their duties.